



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 527 of 2026

Pradeep Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nitish Shakya, Saurabh Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Mahendra Narain Singh

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

Heard Sri Prabhakar Awasthi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Saurabh Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Santosh Kumar, learned Standing Counsel and Ms. Anita Kushwaha holding brief of Sri Sanjay Kumar Om, learned counsel for the respondents.

List this case on 10.2.2026 at 12 P.M.

Meanwhile, records of petitioner as well as other candidates be placed before this Court as an example as to what procedure was adopted before counter signature by a Joint Director of Education on Experience Certificate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file a fresh Experience Certificate from the Institute where he has earlier worked.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)

January 20, 2026

SB