



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 527 of 2026

Pradeep Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nitish Shakya, Saurabh Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Mahendra Narain Singh, Sanjay Kumar Om

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. Put up this case along with Writ A No. 10301/2025 on **17.02.2026**.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)

February 10, 2026
N. Sinha