



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 527 of 2026

Pradeep Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nitish Shakya, Saurabh Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Mahendra Narain Singh, Sanjay Kumar Om

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. Heard Sri Saurabh Tripathi, learned counsel for petitioner, Sri Saurabh, learned Standing Counsel and Ms. Anita Kushwaha, Advocate holding brief of Sri S.K. Om, learned counsel for respondents for some time.
2. Let this matter come up immediately after Holi vacation for final hearing.
3. Meanwhile, pleadings be exchanged, if already not exchanged.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)

February 17, 2026

N. Sinha